MFS 30122-1

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0017

09-08-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

100822708

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
New	Assignment Security Agreemer	nt					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 100722950	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agen	cies) ecret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties att	Execution Date					
Name (line 1) R. Jeffrey Ding		Month Day Year 07/23/97					
Name (line 2)		7					
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of recei	ving parties attached					
Name (line 1) National Aeronautic	s and Space Administration	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 300 "E" Street, SW.	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Washington	DC 20546 State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
	,	57					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

			MFS 30122-1
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	O-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	lumber (202) 358-2424
Name	Kathy Bayer		
Address (line 1)	National Aeronautics	and Space Admin	
Address (line 2)	300 "E" STREET, SW.,	, Code GP	
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 2054	46	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyand	ce document # 1
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	· · ·	Mark if additional numbers attached
	the Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTI	
	tent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
0890840	5		
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patenerst named executing inventor.	at Application, enter the date the pater	nt application was Month Day Year
Patent Cool	peration Treaty (PCT)		
-	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only</u>	y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of			
italliber of	Enter the total	al number of properties involv	ved. # 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 0
	of Payment: Enclo	sed Deposit Account	
	r payment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the acco eposit Account Number:	unt.) #
	A	uthorization to charge additiona	l fees: Yes No
Statement a	and Signature		
attach	e best of my knowledge and bel ned copy is a true copy of the ol nted herein.	lief, the foregoing information riginal document. Charges to	n is true and correct and any o deposit account are authorized, as
	Kathy Bayer	11 Why Day	05/13/98
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT APPLICATION

	,	ASSIGNMENT A	ND AGREEME	NT MFR-30122	- 1 .
Title of invention:	Auto-Adjus	table Pin Tool	for Friction S	tir Welding	
inventoria):	R. Jeffrey	Ding			
	A. P. Million III.				
NASA Case No.:	MFS-30122-1	Application No.":		filing Date":	
inventor(s)	and the U	nited States (Government (h	ment are the sereafter Govern 1 Aeronautics	nment), as
WHEREAS, the CFR Part 501	making of and 37 CFR	this Assignment Part 101; and	And Agreement	is in accordan	nce with 37
WHEREAS, the indicated be invention.	e undersign low, an appl	ed inventor(s) ication for a Un	has (have) ited States Pa	executed, on t tent on the abo	he date(s) ve-sntitled
hereby:			_	overnment, the	-
said inventi- possessions, application.	ion within and my (or and any cor	the United Start entire right	ates of Amer: t. title and nuation or div	exclusive right lca, its terri interest in a disional applica	tories and nd to said
in accordance is not exercise	e with 37 Clised by the	FR § 101.4. wit	h the understa h foreign righ	to acquire fore inding that if it is may be exerc	this option
for, (b) to manner with	deliver any the Government	requested info	rmation to, ar o allow the	i) to execute and (c) to cooper for the following to part to p	rate in any
ACTOR (TYPE) B	pplication r	request the attumber and filin	corneys of rec g date above to 7-23-97		
(3 lange up of lange con	A	*	(Date)	(Date Application	n Executed)
R. Deffrey Universor's Types Name 20 3 Clover	077	Athens, AL 356	S11		
(Post Office Address -		nencho, no 550	,11		
(Signature of Inventor	٠)		(Date)	(Dete Application	n Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Mean	•				
(Post Office Address -	- Including Country)				
(Signature of Inventor	•)	W	(Date)	(Date Application	n Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Ham	•)				
(Post Office Aderess -	- Including Country)				

HASA FORM 430 AUG 92 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.